
Church & School Office Information  
 
The Church Office is staffed Monday - Thursday: 10 AM – 3 PM, on Friday the 
Church Office is closed. The School Office is open from 8:00 AM – 3:00 PM, Monday 
through Wednesday & Friday, as well as 8 AM to 2:30 PM on Thursday. If assistance 
is needed outside these hours, you may leave a message by email or phone 
voicemail by using the following information: 
 
Church & School Phone: 708-354-1690 
 
Church Office: email - churchoffice@stjohnslagrange.org  
 phone extension 210 
School Office: email – school@stjohnslagrange.org  
 phone extension 217 
 
Vacancy Pastor Ron Weidler: email – r.weidler@stjohnslagrange.org  
 phone extension 213 
Pastor Mark Stapleton: email – mstapleton1@comcast.net  
 phone extension 212 
Music Director Greg Ceurvorst: email – g.ceurvorst@stjohnslagrange.org 
 phone extension 222 
 
Principal Teri Lyn Mannes: email - t.mannes@stjohnslagrange.org 
 phone extension 218 
Admissions, Stephanie Johnson: email – s.johnson@stjohnslagrange.org 
 phone extension 211 

 

Websites & Social Media 
Church website: https://www.sjlagrange.com/church/ 
Church Facebook: https://www.facebook.com/stjohnslagrange 
School website: https://www.stjohnslagrange.org/  
School Facebook: https://www.facebook.com/sjlagrange/ 
YouTube: https://bit.ly/stjohnsYOUTUBE 
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